

Page 1 of 2
REVISION 17

Bid Date: 4/26/2023
 Time: 12:00PM

Quote Number: 23-12

County Of Siskiyou

Proposal for:
 Weed Airport Taxiway & Apron Reconstruction Base-Schedule 1
 from
Meyers Earthwork, Inc.
 PO Box 493730, Redding, CA 96049
 (530) 365-8858 Fax: (530) 365-3941
 License: 651091 Type: GENERAL ENGINEERING



Project No. 23-12

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
01	Contractor Quality Control Program	1.00	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00
02	Temporary Erosion And Pollution Control	1.00	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00
03	Mobilization 7%	1.00	LS	64,000.00	64,000.00
04	Pulverize Existing Asphalt Pavement 10" Depth	8,000.00	SQYD	11.00	88,000.00
05	Airport Safety And Security	1.00	MO	30,000.00	30,000.00
06	Excavation	610.00	CY	48.00	29,280.00
07	Embankment	50.00	CY	72.00	3,600.00
08	Export	560.00	CY	66.00	36,960.00
09	Owner Authorized Over-Ex Contingent	800.00	CY	42.00	33,600.00
10	Recycled Asphalt Aggregate Base Course 7" Thick	8,000.00	SQYD	17.00	136,000.00
11	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course 3" Thick	8,000.00	SQYD	33.00	264,000.00
12	Permanent Non-Reflective Airfield Pavement Markings	650.00	SQFT	5.00	3,250.00
13	Tie Down Anchor	15.00	EA	1,200.00	18,000.00
14	No. 8 AWG, L-824 Type C Cable	800.00	LF	18.00	14,400.00
15	Wind Cone Feeder	450.00	LF	27.00	12,150.00
16	VASI Feeder	450.00	LF	27.00	12,150.00
17	No. 6 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire	380.00	LF	7.00	2,660.00
18	6-2" Schedule 40 PVC Duct Bank, Direct Bury	20.00	LF	144.00	2,880.00
19	6-2" Schedule 40 PVC Duct Bank, Concrete Encased	360.00	LF	186.00	66,960.00
20	6-2" Schedule 80 HDPE Duct Bank, Directional Bored	190.00	LF	227.00	43,130.00
21	H-20 Load Rated Concrete Hand Hole	3.00	EA	6,500.00	19,500.00

√ = Locked Bid-Item

! = Zero Total Price

Run by: Jake Meyers
 Estimator: Trevor Meyers

REVISION 17

Bid Date: 4/26/2023

Time: 12:00PM

Quote Number: 23-12

County Of Siskiyou

Proposal for:
 Weed Airport Taxiway & Apron Reconstruction Base-Schedule 1
 from
Meyers Earthwork, Inc.
 PO Box 493730, Redding, CA 96049
 (530) 365-8858 Fax: (530) 365-3941
 License: 651091 Type: GENERAL ENGINEERING



Project No. 23-12

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
Total:					960,520.00

√ = Locked Bid-Item

! = Zero Total Price

Run by: Jake Meyers
Estimator: Trevor Meyers

REVISION 1

Bid Date: 4/26/2023

Time: 12:00PM

Quote Number: 23-13**Proposal for:
Weed Airport & Taxiway- Base-Schedule II**

from

Meyers Earthwork, Inc.

PO Box 493730, Redding, CA 96049

(530) 365-8858 Fax: (530) 365-3941

License: 651091 Type: GENERAL ENGINEERING



Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
01	Contractor Quality Control Program	1.00	LS	45,000.00	45,000.00
02	Temporary Erosion And Pollution Control	1.00	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00
03	Mobilization 7%	1.00	LS	80,000.00	80,000.00
04	Pulverize Existing Asphalt Pavement 10" Depth	20,800.00	SQYD	9.00	187,200.00
05	Mill Existing Asphalt Pavement	185.00	SQYD	34.00	6,290.00
06	Remove Existing Storm Drain Pipe	400.00	LF	64.00	25,600.00
07	Remove Existing Storm Drain Inlet	1.00	EA	1,800.00	1,800.00
08	Airport Safety And Security	2.00	MO	20,000.00	40,000.00
09	Clearing And Grubbing	6.00	ACRE	2,700.00	16,200.00
10	Excavation	4,200.00	CY	38.00	159,600.00
11	Embankment	1,700.00	CY	32.00	54,400.00
12	Export	2,500.00	CY	54.00	135,000.00
13	Owner Authorized Over-Excavation (Contingent)	2,050.00	CY	36.00	73,800.00
14	Infield Surface Rock (3 Inches Thick)	28,000.00	SQYD	4.00	112,000.00
15	Recycled Asphalt Aggregate Base Course 7" Thick	20,100.00	SQYD	8.00	160,800.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course 3" Thick	19,750.00	SQYD	30.00	592,500.00
17	Permanent Reflective Airfield Pavement Markings	2,500.00	SQFT	6.00	15,000.00
18	Permanent Non-Reflective Pavement Marking	1,900.00	SQFT	5.00	9,500.00
19	Remove Existing Pavement Markings	275.00	SQFT	7.00	1,925.00
20	Tie Down Anchor	30.00	EA	1,100.00	33,000.00
21	Install 15" RCP Class 4	310.00	LF	228.00	70,680.00
22	Install 18" RCP Class 4	90.00	LF	268.00	24,120.00
23	Install 15" Flared End Section With Riprap	6.00	EA	3,800.00	22,800.00
24	Install 18" Flared End Section With Riprap	3.00	EA	4,100.00	12,300.00

√ = Locked Bid-Item

! = Zero Total Price

Estimator: Jake Meyers

REVISION 1

Bid Date: 4/26/2023

Time: 12:00PM

Quote Number: 23-13

**Proposal for:
Weed Airport & Taxiway- Base-Schedule II**

from

Meyers Earthwork, Inc.

PO Box 493730, Redding, CA 96049

(530) 365-8858 Fax: (530) 365-3941

License: 651091 Type: GENERAL ENGINEERING



Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
25	Airfield Electrical Demolition	1.00	LS	9,800.00	9,800.00
26	Airfield Lighting Vault Modifications	1.00	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00
27	No. 8 AWG, Type C Cable	800.00	LF	15.00	12,000.00
28	Wind Cone Feeder	1,450.00	LF	27.00	39,150.00
29	VASI Feeder	1,700.00	LF	27.00	45,900.00
30	No. 6 AWG Solid, Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire	3,290.00	LF	5.00	16,450.00
31	1-2" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit, Direct Bury, Non-Encased	3,000.00	LF	36.00	108,000.00
32	4-2" Schedule 40 PVC Duct Bank, Concrete Encased	220.00	LF	96.00	21,120.00
33	6-2" Schedule 40 PVC Duct Bank, Concrete Encased	70.00	LF	148.00	10,360.00
34	H-20 Load Rated Concrete Hand Hole	8.00	EA	6,500.00	52,000.00
35	L-867B Base Can With Steel Lid	2.00	EA	976.00	1,952.00
36	L-861 Elevated Runway Edge Light On L-867 Base Can	1.00	EA	1,280.00	1,280.00
37	L-853 Retro-Reflective Marker, Stake Mounted	43.00	EA	120.00	5,160.00
				Total:	<u><u>2,250,687.00</u></u>

√ = Locked Bid-Item

! = Zero Total Price

REVISION 7

Bid Date: 4/26/2023

Time: 12:00PM

Quote Number: 23-14

**Proposal for:
Weed Airport & Taxiway-Bid Alternate 1**

from

Meyers Earthwork, Inc.

PO Box 493730, Redding, CA 96049

(530) 365-8858 Fax: (530) 365-3941

License: 651091 Type: GENERAL ENGINEERING



Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
01	Contractor Quality Control Program	1.00	LS	22,500.00	22,500.00
02	Temporary Erosion And Pollution Control	1.00	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00
03	Pulverize Existing Asphalt Pavement 10" Depth	4,500.00	SQYD	8.00	36,000.00
04	Clearing And Grubbing	1.00	ACRE	2,700.00	2,700.00
05	Excavation	100.00	CY	38.00	3,800.00
06	Embankment	200.00	CY	44.00	8,800.00
07	Owner Authorized Over-Ex (Contingent)	500.00	CY	34.00	17,000.00
08	Infield Surface Rock 3" Thick	1,200.00	SQYD	4.00	4,800.00
09	Recycled Asphalt Aggregate Base	4,650.00	SQYD	8.00	37,200.00
10	HMA 3" Thick	4,500.00	SQYD	31.00	139,500.00
11	Permanent Reflective Airfield Pavement Markings	1,650.00	SQFT	5.00	8,250.00
12	Permanent Non-Reflective Airfield Markings	800.00	SQFT	5.00	4,000.00
13	Remove Existing Pavement Markings	410.00	SQFT	6.00	2,460.00
14	Tie-Down Anchor	3.00	EA	1,100.00	3,300.00
15	Airfield Electrical Demolition	1.00	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00
16	No. 8 AWG, L-824 Type C Cable	210.00	LF	15.00	3,150.00
17	No. 6 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper Counterpoise	705.00	LF	5.00	3,525.00
18	1-2" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit Direct Bury	400.00	LF	36.00	14,400.00
19	2-2" Schedule 40 PVC Duct Bank, Direct Bury	105.00	LF	56.00	5,880.00
20	4-2" Schedule 40 PVC Duct Bank, Concrete Encased	200.00	LF	92.00	18,400.00
21	H-20 Load Rated Concrete Hand Hole	5.00	EA	6,500.00	32,500.00
22	L-853 Retro-Reflective Marker, Stake Mounted	29.00	EA	120.00	3,480.00

√ = Locked Bid-Item

! = Zero Total Price

REVISION 7

Bid Date: 4/26/2023

Time: 12:00PM

Quote Number: 23-14

**Proposal for:
Weed Airport & Taxiway-Bid Alternate 1**

from

Meyers Earthwork, Inc.

PO Box 493730, Redding, CA 96049

(530) 365-8858 Fax: (530) 365-3941

License: 651091 Type: GENERAL ENGINEERING



Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
Total:					391,645.00

√ = Locked Bid-Item

! = Zero Total Price

Estimator: Jake Meyers

REVISION 6

Bid Date: 4/26/2023

Time: 12:00PM

Quote Number: 23-15**Proposal for:
Weed Airport And Taxiway-Bid Alternate 2**

from

Meyers Earthwork, Inc.

PO Box 493730, Redding, CA 96049

(530) 365-8858 Fax: (530) 365-3941

License: 651091 Type: GENERAL ENGINEERING



Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
01	Contractor Quality Control Program	1.00	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00
02	Temporary Erosion And Pollution Control	1.00	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00
03	Pulverize Existing Asphalt Pavement 10" Depth	3,750.00	SQYD	8.00	30,000.00
04	Remove Existing Storm Drain Pipe	120.00	LF	45.00	5,400.00
05	Clearing And Grubbing	1.25	ACRE	2,700.00	3,375.00
06	Excavation	250.00	CY	38.00	9,500.00
07	Embankment	100.00	CY	32.00	3,200.00
08	Export	150.00	CY	52.00	7,800.00
09	Owner Authorized Over-Ex (Contingent)	350.00	CY	36.00	12,600.00
10	Infield Surface Rock 3" Thick	4,100.00	SQYD	4.00	16,400.00
11	Recycled Asphalt Aggregate Base 7" Thick	3,150.00	SQYD	8.00	25,200.00
12	HMA 3" Thick	2,900.00	SQYD	31.00	89,900.00
13	Permanent Reflective Airfield Pavement Markings	370.00	SQFT	5.00	1,850.00
14	Permanent Non-Reflective Airfield Pavement Markings	1,300.00	SQFT	5.00	6,500.00
15	Remove Existing Pavement Markings	275.00	SQFT	6.00	1,650.00
16	Install 15" RCP Class 4	85.00	LF	228.00	19,380.00
17	Install 15" Flared End Section	2.00	EA	3,800.00	7,600.00
18	Airfield Electrical Demolition	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00
19	No. 8 AWG L-824 Type C Cable	200.00	LF	17.00	3,400.00
20	No. 6 AWG Solid Bare Wire Counterpoise	360.00	LF	5.00	1,800.00
21	1-2" Schedule 40 PVC Conduit Direct Buried	200.00	LF	44.00	8,800.00
22	4-2" Schedule 40 PVC Concrete Encased	160.00	LF	94.00	15,040.00
23	H-20 Load Rated Concrete Hand Hole	3.00	EA	6,500.00	19,500.00
24	L-861 Elevated Runway Edge Light	1.00	EA	1,280.00	1,280.00

√ = Locked Bid-Item

! = Zero Total Price

REVISION 6

Bid Date: 4/26/2023

Time: 12:00PM

Quote Number: 23-15

**Proposal for:
Weed Airport And Taxiway-Bid Alternate 2**

from

Meyers Earthwork, Inc.

PO Box 493730, Redding, CA 96049

(530) 365-8858 Fax: (530) 365-3941

License: 651091 Type: GENERAL ENGINEERING



Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
25	L-853 Retro-Reflective Marker, Stake Mounted	20.00	EA	120.00	2,400.00
				Total:	<u>342,575.00</u>

√ = Locked Bid-Item

! = Zero Total Price

Estimator: Jake Meyers